© 2012 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. This document is Cisco Public. Page 1 of 3
Data Sheet
Cisco CRS Modular Power System
The Cisco® CRS Carrier Routing System offers industry-leading performance, advanced
services intelligence, environmentally conscious design, and system longevity.
Packet-based data communications are being replaced by video and rich media traversing the IP Next-Generation
Network (NGN) in multiple directions, straining the architectural foundations of both public and private networks
serving businesses and consumers. As part of the medianet, a media-aware Cisco IP NGN, the Cisco CRS

● GR-63-CORE: NEBS Physical Protection
© 2012 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. This document is Cisco Public. Page 3 of 3
Ordering Information
To place an order, contact your local Cisco representative or visit the Ordering page on http://www.cisco.com. Use
the ordering information in Table 3.
Table 3. Ordering Information
Production ID Description
CRS-16-ACKIT-M(=) CRS Modular power AC kit for 16 slots Chassis, 15KW
CRS-16-ACKIT-M-B(=) CRS Modular power AC kit for 16 slots Chassis Enhanced, 15KW
CRS-16-DCKIT-M(=) CRS Modular power DC kit for 16 slots Chassis, 12.6KW
CRS-16-DCKIT-M-B(=) CRS Modular power DC kit for 16 slots Chassis Enhanced, 12.6KW
CRS-FCC-ACKIT-M(=) CRS Modular power AC kit for Fabric Chassis, 9KW
CRS-FCC-DCKIT-M(=) CRS Modular power DC kit for Fabric Chassis, 8.4KW
CRS-8-ACKIT-M(=) CRS Modular power AC kit for 8 slots Chassis, 9KW
CRS-8-ACKIT-M-B(=) CRS Modular power AC kit for 8 slots Chassis Enhanced, 9KW